TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bioplan, Inc.		08/24/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Response Genetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1640 Marengo Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2800637		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Reichman, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11220/33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan D.Reichman, Esq.
Signature:	/Jonathan D. Reichman/
Date:	03/12/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0607

JP \$40.00 280063

900156975

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name - MAN IN A CIRCLE (Reg. No. 2,800,637)#page1.tif source=Change of Name - MAN IN A CIRCLE (Reg. No. 2,800,637)#page2.tif source=Change of Name - MAN IN A CIRCLE (Reg. No. 2,800,637)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0608



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOPLAN, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOPLAN, INC." TO "RESPONSE GENETICS,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

3100986 8100

100249141

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7852091

DATE: 03-05-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0609

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/24/2000 001429364 - 3100986

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF.

BIOPLAN, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being the Vice President of BIOPLAN, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been amended as follows by striking out the whole of Article FIRST thereof as it now exists and inserting in lieu and instead thereof a new Article FIRST, reading as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

RESPONSE GENETICS, INC."

adopted by the written consent of the holders of not less than a majority of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon and that prompt written notice of the corporate action shall be given to those stockholders who have not consented in writing, all in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate this 24th day of August, 2000.

BIOPLAN, INC.

By: <u>/s/ David Smith</u>
David Smith,
Vice President

RECORDED: 03/12/2010